501935975 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pension Benefit Insurance Services, Inc.	10/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentech, LLC
Street Address:	8070 Park Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Phone: 2024086470

Email: terry.goad@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON US LLP (Sophir-All Others) AT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEN0005-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Sophir

Total Attachments: 4

source=PEN0005-US-CON2_Assignment-Pentech#page1.tif source=PEN0005-US-CON2_Assignment-Pentech#page2.tif source=PEN0005-US-CON2_Assignment-Pentech#page3.tif source=PEN0005-US-CON2_Assignment-Pentech#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028280 FRAME: 0097 OF \$40.00 13482175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pension Benefit Insurance Services, Inc., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at

Knoll Place, 70 Sparta Avenue, Suite 202, Sparta, New Jersey 07871-1760 ("ASSIGNOR"),

previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions and in, to

and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained therefor in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries, for the invention described in U.S. Patent

Application Serial No. 10/414,355 filed on April 15, 2003, entitled METHODS FOR

VALIDATING PARTICIPANTS IN A PENSION INSURANCE PROGRAM, and including all

priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and

all present or future applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of,

but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations,

reissues, international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, United States

provisional patent applications, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents

(collectively the "PATENT RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, Pentech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a

principal place of business at 8070 Park Lane, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75231 ("ASSIGNEE") is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest,

including the right to sue for past damages, in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS,

1

PATENT

REEL: 028280 FRAME: 0098

supplementary protection certificates related to the PATENT RIGHTS, and any related patent

term extensions which may be granted for the PATENT RIGHTS; all of the above to be held and

enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for

which such PATENT RIGHTS and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment

and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire

right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at

any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or

assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the

case may be, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said PATENT RIGHTS, and execute

and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to

said PATENT RIGHTS in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and

that if reissues of said PATENT RIGHTS or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions,

continuations, or refilings thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, or assigns, ASSIGNOR will, at any time, when called up to do so by the

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all

rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and

reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such

reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications,

and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said PATENT RIGHTS in all

2

PATENT

REEL: 028280 FRAME: 0099

countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page to Follow]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 5th day of October, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

Pension Benefit Insurance Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation

Ву: ____

Tod A. Ruble, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF TEXAS)

DALLAS COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that **Tod A. Ruble**, who is known to me, or acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he/she as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5th day of October 2010.

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

Sherry K Coleman My Commission Expires

4